# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 018490 Frame 0096. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the MTEM Limited DLA Rutland Square Edinburgh, United Kingdom EH! 2AA.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The University Court of the University of Edinburgh	09/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MTEM Limited
Street Address:	DLA
Internal Address:	Rutland Square
City:	Edinburgh
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH1 2AA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6914433

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: cgersbach@ddhs.com Correspondent Name: Stephen H. Eland Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1025-P03342US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen H. Eland

Total Attachments: 2

500175740

**PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0433** 

source=license agreement#page1.tif source=license agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0434

# **EXCLUSIVE LICENCE AGREEMENT**

between

THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH, incorporated under the Universities (Scotland) Acts and having its Principal Office at Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh EH8 9YL, United Kingdom ("the Licensor") and

MTEM LIMITED, a British company, having its Registered Office at c/o DLA, Rutland Square, Edinburgh EH1 2AA ("the Licensee")

WHEREAS by a Licence Agreement between the Licensor and the Licensee dated 11th November 2004 ("the Main Agreement") the Licensee agreed, inter alia, to grant to the Licensee a license under International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2004/004121

# NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

The Licensor hereby grants to the Licensee the exclusive licence to exploit, use, sell, reproduce or otherwise deal in the Patents and Patent Applications set forth in the schedule hereto ("the Patents" and "the Patent Applications" respectively) and products and services using the Patents and the Patent Applications either alone or in conjunction with any other technology or process, subject to the terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as from 12th November 2004 during the pendency of each of the Patent Applications and for the duration of each of the Patents and of any patent granted on any of the Patent Applications respectively, or, if earlier, the termination of the Main Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents consisting of this page and the schedule hereto are executed by then parties hereto as follows:

Signed on behalf of the Licensor on the ZZAday of Thousand and Six before the witness hereto subscribing:  Signed Signed Six before the Witness hereto subscribing:
NameNora Alison Kellock
Head of Legal Designation Edinburgh Research & Innovation Ltd
Witness: Edinburgh EH8 9TA
Signed Marlys Gordall
Full Name MARLYN 600DALL
Address FRI LTD, 1-7 ROXBURGH STEEET, EDINBURGH EH891A
Occupation SECKETARY

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0435 Signed on behalf of the Licensee on the 22 day of SEPTEMBER Two Thousand and Six before the witness hereto subscribing:

Signed A.M. Zolkowski

Name A.M. ZIOLKOWSKI

Designation\_TECHNICAL DIRECTOR

Witness:

Signed\_

Full Name RICHARD & CARSON

Address FRANKER FARMANCE, EDDLESTON EHAS 80X

Occupation PRODUCT DEFLORMENT MANAGER.

## **SCHEDULE**

### **Patents**

Country/Region Patent No.

Europe

1425612

USA

6914433

# **Patent Applications**

Country Application No.

Australia Canada

2002331931 2452215

Indonesia

W-00200400626

Norway

20040983

Poland

P-318368

PATENT REEL: 018490 FRAME: 0436

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006**